CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2017

CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF NOVEMBER 7, 2017 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF OCTOBER 17, 2017 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. MUSEUM DISCUSSION

7. ACTION ITEMS

- PUBLIC HEARING ON SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE #8, SERIES OF 2017 (2017 (REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTIONS 6.04.010, 6.04.030, 6.04.035, 6.04.050, 6.04.070, 6.04.080, 6.04.190, 6.04.220, 6.04.210, AMENDING SECTIONS 6.04.100, 6.04.130, 6.04.150, 6.04.160, DELETING SECTIONS 6.04.090, 6.04.120, 6.04.205, 6.04.230, 6.04.240, 6.04.250, 6.04.260, 6.04.270 AND AMENDING CHAPTER 6.04 BY THE ADDITION TO NEW SECTIONS 6.04.170 AND 6.04.180, ALL REGARDING ANIMAL REGULATION) SCOTT MOORE.
- B. RESOLUTION #20, SERIES OF 2017 (VFW LEASE) SCOTT MOORE.
- C. RESOLUTION #21, SERIES OF 2017 (LAND INSTALLMENT AND ESCROW AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF BUILDING FOR CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT) SCOTT MOORE.
- D. LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL FOR LOG CABIN LIQUORS LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
- E. LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL FOR LA CABANA DEL AMIGO LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
- F. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
- G. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.

8. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

9. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JONATHON LYNCH

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

10. ADJOURNMENT